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Canadian Cross Country Championships 11/26/2011

JUNIOR WOMEN (18/19) 5.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Pennock, Ellen University of Calgary Athletic AB 18:34  1992 18  
  2  Leblanc, Annie Lanaudiere-Olympique QC 18:47  1992 19  
  3  Stafford, Hilary London Western Track & Field ON 18:48  1995 16  
  4  Butterworth, Alycia Unattached British Columbia BC 18:52  1992 19  
  5  Bernard, Maria CALW AB 18:52  1993 18  
  6  Lemieux, Mackenzie Toronto Olympic Club ON 18:58  1996 15  
  7  Benson, Fiona Trinity Western University Spa BC 18:59  1992 19  

  8  Glenn, Caileigh Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 19:01  1992 18  

  9  Boyd, Cleo Physi-Kult Kingston ON 19:02  1993 18  
  10  *Yuan, Megan Lakehead Athletics Club ON 19:16  1994 17  
  11  Davidson, Madie Unattached Ontario ON 19:16  1992 19  
  12  Phelan, Jaimie Laurel Creek TFC ON 19:23  1995 16  
  13  Annear, Grace Saint John Track Club NB 19:23  1992 18  
  14  Forsey, Jillian Stephenville Athletics Ru NL 19:26  1995 16  
  15  Molodynia, Michelle Niagara Olympic Club ON 19:27  1993 18  
  16  Mackenzie, Kansas Vancouver Thunderbirds BC 19:28  1994 17  
  17  White, Jaclyn London Western Track & Field ON 19:29  1994 16  
  18  Langley, Clara Physi-Kult Kingston ON 19:30  1994 16  
  19  Fedyk, Leia Saskatoon TF Club SK 19:33  1993 18  
  20  Butterworth, Lindsey Unattached British Columbia BC 19:36  1992 19  
  21  Abbott-Tate, Zoe Niagara Olympic Club ON 19:37  1996 15  
  22  Rae, Rebecca South Simcoe Dufferin T&F ON 19:40  1994 17  
  23  Nolan, Katrina South Simcoe Dufferin T&F ON 19:41  1993 18  
  24  Windsor, Ashley Unattached British Columbia BC 19:42  1994 17  
  25  Yungblut, Madeline London Runner Distance Club ON 19:43  1994 16  
  26  Walkowski, Jana Etobicoke Track & Field Club ON 19:45  1997 14  
  27  Allison, Katrina Vancouver Thunderbirds BC 19:45  1994 17  
  28  Mccormick, Natalie South Simcoe Dufferin T&F ON 19:46  1995 16  
  29  Mcinnis, Shauna K. University of Victoria BC 19:47  1992 19  
  30  Nikonorova, Julia Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 19:50  1992 19  
  31  Bachop, Caleigh Unattached British Columbia BC 19:55  1995 16  
  32  Lesage, Kristie South Simcoe Dufferin T&F ON 19:57  1993 18  
  33  Galbraith, Emma Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 19:58  1994 17  
  34  Armstrong, Maddy South Simcoe Dufferin T&F ON 19:58  1996 15  
  35  Rempel, Megan Niagara Olympic Club ON 20:02  1996 15  
  36  Dixon, Kate University of Victoria BC 20:04  1992 19  

  37  Gutmanis, Micha Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 20:07  1992 19  

  38  Siemens, Alexandra Valley Royals Track & Field BC 20:11  1995 16  
  39  Edwards, Gabrielle Riversdale Athletics Club SK 20:14  1994 17  
  40  Carlin, Taylor MAC Track (Macewan) AB 20:15  1994 17  
  41  Thorne, Laurin University of Calgary Athletic AB 20:16  1997 14  
  42  Lucki, Alexandra Toronto Olympic Club ON 20:17  1996 15  
  43  Noel, Peggy Ocean Athletics BC 20:18  1994 17  
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  44  Williams, Alison Ocean Athletics BC 20:19  1995 16  

  45  Teschuk, Erin WINNIPEG OPTIMIST
ATHLETICS MB 20:20  1994 17  

  46  Hamilton, Georgia South Simcoe Dufferin T&F ON 20:22  1995 16  
  47  Latimer, Taryn Excel Athletica SK 20:24  1994 17  
  48  Korsmit, Laura Niagara Olympic Club ON 20:24  1996 15  
  49  De Fenoyl, Amélie Etobicoke Track & Field Club ON 20:25  1993 17  
  50  Humeniuk, Tanya Strathcona Lions Athletics Clu BC 20:25  1995 16  
  51  Watson, Kortney Saugeen Track & Field Club ON 20:30  1994 17  

  52  Oliver, Kaitlyn Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 20:32  1993 18  

  53  Kanz, Isabelle Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 20:33  1993 18  
  54  O'higgins, Erin Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 20:36  1994 17  
  55  Mcavoy, Shannon University of Calgary Athletic AB 20:37  1993 18  
  56  Bibault, Emma Calgary Spartans AB 20:38  1994 17  
  57  Brunt, Madelyn Unattached British Columbia BC 20:38  1996 15  
  58  Van Eaton, Jesse Excel Athletica SK 20:38  1995 16  

  59  Cheung, Tiffany BILL CROTHERS TRACK &
FIELD ON 20:42  1994 17  

  60  Sawyer, Kailee Laurel Creek TFC ON 20:44  1997 14  
  61  Kary, Lindsay Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 20:44  1995 16  
  62  Elgana, Ikram Etobicoke Track & Field Club ON 20:45  1997 14  
  63  Tier, Alix Etobicoke Track & Field Club ON 20:45  1994 17  
  64  Mccormack, Jennifer University of British Columbia BC 20:51  1992 19  
  65  Bronzovich, Rachel Toronto Olympic Club ON 20:52  1995 16  
  66  Smegal, Alison Toronto Olympic Club ON 20:52  1995 16  

  67  Burgess, Raquel GREATER UXBRIDGE ROAD
RUN ON 20:54  1994 17  

  68  Regan, Leah Golden Ears Athletics BC 20:57  1993 18  
  69  Trofimenkoff, Vanessa MAC Track (Macewan) AB 20:58  1994 17  
  70  Rempel, Karley Niagara Olympic Club ON 20:58  1993 18  
  71  Ross, Sarya Valley Royals Track & Field BC 20:58  1996 15  
  72  Evans, Brittany Unattached British Columbia BC 20:59  1994 16  
  73  Matthews, Katie London Western Track & Field ON 21:00  1995 16  
  74  Evans, Megan Unattached British Columbia BC 21:01  1996 15  
  75  Allen, Kirsten London Western Track & Field ON 21:04  1992 19  

  76  Rothenbroker, Meghan Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 21:05  1995 16  

  77  Englert, Isabella MAC Track (Macewan) AB 21:06  1992 19  
  78  Fox, Maria University of Calgary Athletic AB 21:07  1993 18  
  79  Chappell, Ellen University of Calgary Athletic AB 21:08  1993 18  
  80  Ginther, Alexandra Coastal Track Club BC 21:09  1995 16  
  81  Stone, Hilary Toronto Olympic Club ON 21:09  1994 17  
  82  Cirone, Katerina Toronto Olympic Club ON 21:13  1996 15  
  83  Gravina, Maxine Hamilton Olympic Club ON 21:18  1994 17  
  84  Mcguinness, Samantha London Runner Distance Club ON 21:19  1995 16  
  85  Kruger, Emily London Runner Distance Club ON 21:22  1993 18  
  86  Devolin, Alanna University of Calgary Athletic AB 21:26  1994 17  
  87  Cota, Jordanna Elite Speed Red Deer AB 21:26  1995 16  
  88  Johnson, Alexandra Unattached Alberta AB 21:29  1995 16  
  89  Taylor, Robyn University of Calgary Athletic AB 21:31  1994 17  



Canadian Cross Country Championships 11/26/2011

file:////ac1-sbs/User My Documents/Alicia Fagan/Desktop/JrWomenResultsCdnChampionships2011Jericho.html[27/11/2011 12:25:47 AM]

  90  Daviduck, Sefrah Elite Speed Red Deer AB 21:34  1995 16  
  91  Parry, Katie London Western Track & Field ON 21:39  1994 17  

  92  Deighan, Kayla Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 21:43  1993 18  

  93  Mccallum, Nicole University of Calgary Athletic AB 21:54  1994 17  
  94  Benjamin, Madeleine Etobicoke Track & Field Club ON 21:55  1994 17  
  95  Elliott, Rachel Dover Bay Secondary BC 21:55  1995 16  
  96  Duke, Kathleen University of Calgary Athletic AB 21:56  1994 17  
  97  Hardy, Kayla Wolves Athletics Club AB 22:05  1993 18  
  98  Zarnke, Sasha University of Calgary Athletic AB 22:06  1995 16  

  99  Oxton, Madison LEDUC TRACK AND FIELD
CLUB AB 22:07  1997 14  

  100  Carviel, Heather A. Coquitlam Cheetahs BC 22:09  1992 19  
  101  Hay, Janelle Valley Royals Track & Field BC 22:13  1994 16  

  102  Jones, Taylor Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 22:14  1995 16  

  103  Moore, Clara Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 22:15  1993 18  
  104  Dirk, Anika University of Calgary Athletic AB 22:16  1995 16  
  105  Silva, Stephanie Etobicoke Track & Field Club ON 22:18  1994 17  

  106  Affleck, Mary Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 22:18  1994 17  

  107  Purhar, Simrin Coquitlam Cheetahs BC 22:18  1996 15  
  108  Jackman, Francesca Valley Royals Track & Field BC 22:19  1994 17  
  109  Macdonald, Alannah Niagara Olympic Club ON 22:20  1994 17  
  110  Napoleone, Gabby Unattached British Columbia BC 22:30  1994 17  
  111  Boyle, Rachel MAC Track (Macewan) AB 22:32  1994 17  
  112  Menzies, Miranda Coquitlam Cheetahs BC 22:38  1994 17  
  113  Beharriell, Tianna London Western Track & Field ON 22:55  1994 17  
  114  Humphreys, Denise Saskatoon TF Club SK 22:58  1994 17  

  115  Miao, Winnie STRATHCONA LIONS
ATHLETIC BC 23:05  1994 17  
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Canadian Cross Country Championships 11/26/2011

JUNIOR MEN (18/19) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Cassidy, Ryan UVIC BC 26:20  1993 18  
  2  *Sikubwabo, Yves Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 26:21  1993 18  

  3  Denault, Robert Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 26:22  1993 18  

  4  Hendrikx, Aaron London Runner Distance Club ON 26:43  1993 18  
  5  Kowalsky, Andrew Windsor Legion Track & Field ON 26:47  1992 19  
  6  Piticariu, Daniel Windsor Legion Track & Field ON 26:49  1992 19  
  7  Flanagan, Ben Tri City Track Club ON 26:50  1995 16  
  8  Johnston, Blair Trinity Western University Spa BC 26:55  1992 19  
  9  Janikowski, Paul Windsor Legion Track & Field ON 26:57  1992 19  
  10  Hadfield, Gareth CALTAF Athletics Association AB 26:59  1992 19  
  11  Bourget, Jeremie Timmins Porcupine TFC ON 27:04  1993 18  
  12  Smith, Troy Niagara Olympic Club ON 27:06  1995 16  
  13  Bellemore, Corey Windsor Legion Track & Field ON 27:07  1994 16  
  14  Kent, Justin Coastal Track Club BC 27:21  1992 19  

  15  Brown, Dylan Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 27:23  1993 18  

  16  Aulagnon, Dominique Lakehead Athletics Club ON 27:27  1993 18  
  17  Vincent, Samuel Bison Track and Field MB 27:30  1992 19  
  18  Williams, Jack University of British Columbia BC 27:30  1993 18  
  19  Baxter, Samuel Tri City Track Club ON 27:31  1994 17  
  20  Eiswerth, Alexander Excel Athletica SK 27:33  1995 16  
  21  Dulhanty, Christopher Speed River TFC ON 27:35  1992 19  
  22  Wesselius, Lee Athlétisme Sud-est-South NB 27:36  1994 17  
  23  Coughler, Jeremy Durham Dragons Athletics ON 27:39  1995 16  
  24  Clifford, Deon J. Ocean Athletics BC 27:41  1994 17  
  25  Strueby, Adam Excel Athletica SK 27:41  1994 17  

  26  Grieve, Kyle GREATER TORONTO TRACK
CLUB ON 27:52  1993 18  

  27  Sleiman, Ryan Windsor Legion Track & Field ON 27:55  1995 16  

  28  Raymond, Benjamin CLUB D'ATHLÉTISME
DYNAMIQ QC 27:59  1992 19  

  29  Allen, Brandon Windsor Legion Track & Field ON 28:01  1995 16  
  30  Cooper, Jeremy Track North Athletic Club AB 28:01  1993 18  
  31  Druken, Matthew South Simcoe Dufferin T&F ON 28:03  1994 17  
  32  White, Declan Coastal Track Club BC 28:03  1992 19  
  33  Milton, James Laurel Creek TFC ON 28:13  1994 17  

  34  Neufeld, Levi WINNIPEG OPTIMIST
ATHLETICS MB 28:14  1994 17  

  35  Fleming, Tristan London Runner Distance Club ON 28:14  1995 16  
  36  Janssen, Trevor Niagara Olympic Club ON 28:16  1993 18  
  37  Bigsby, Robert Riversdale Athletics Club SK 28:17  1994 17  
  38  Bourgeois, Michael Unattached British Columbia BC 28:18  1993 18  

  39  Papania, Marco Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 28:20  1994 17  

  40  Simpson, Forrest University of Victoria BC 28:20  1993 18  
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  41  Day, Mickey Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 28:21  1995 16  
  42  Charbonneau, Luke South Simcoe Dufferin T&F ON 28:21  1994 17  
  43  Mitchell, Reid Unattached British Columbia BC 28:24  1993 18  
  44  Deschiffart, Joel Nanaimo Track & Field Club BC 28:26  1994 17  
  45  Kilpatrick, Alexander University of British Columbia BC 28:28  1992 19  
  46  *Kolb, Paul Hamilton Olympic Club ON 28:28  1994 17  
  47  Roberts, Shane London Runner Distance Club ON 28:29  1994 16  
  48  Donald, Scott Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 28:31  1994 17  
  49  Kondrat, Nick Lakehead Athletics Club ON 28:33  1995 16  
  50  Guenther, Davis Riversdale Athletics Club SK 28:34  1993 18  

  51  Humeniuk, Anton STRATHCONA LIONS
ATHLETIC BC 28:34  1993 18  

  52  Raymond, Paul Timmins Porcupine TFC ON 28:35  1993 18  
  53  Day, Kieran Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 28:37  1992 19  
  54  Hope, Matthew Elite Speed Red Deer AB 28:37  1995 16  
  55  Delcourt, Timothy Coastal Track Club BC 28:39  1994 16  
  56  Wolter, Tobias Bluenose Athletics Track NS 28:40  1997 14  
  57  Hooton, Jesse Unattached British Columbia BC 28:40  1995 16  

  58  Elmhirst, Robbie Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 28:41  1996 15  

  59  Ahmed, Ibrahim Niagara Olympic Club ON 28:42  1993 18  
  60  Smith, Liam Hamilton Olympic Club ON 28:42  1995 16  
  61  Berhe, Alex Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 28:42  1993 18  
  62  Ackerman, Nathan Durham Dragons Athletics ON 28:43  1996 15  
  63  Scheibelhut, Brent Toronto Olympic Club ON 28:43  1994 17  
  64  Taylor, Christopher London Runner Distance Club ON 28:43  1994 17  
  65  Tree, Kevin York University Track Club ON 28:44  1993 18  
  66  Wieser, Matthew Durham Dragons Athletics ON 28:44  1995 16  
  67  Bruchet, Jake Ocean Athletics BC 28:45  1993 18  
  68  Bill, Simon University of British Columbia BC 28:45  1992 19  
  69  Debus, Daniel Laurel Creek TFC ON 28:46  1993 18  
  70  Kadlecik, Jordan London Western Track & Field ON 28:51  1993 18  
  71  Cliff, William University of British Columbia BC 28:52  1993 18  
  72  Pellerin, Jérémie O2 NB 28:52  1993 17  

  73  White, Tyler Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 28:53  1994 17  

  74  Freemantle, Alexander Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 28:56  1995 16  

  75  Clerke, Connor Speed River TFC ON 29:00  1992 19  
  76  Mcdonald, Kieran Elite Speed Red Deer AB 29:04  1994 17  
  77  Quick, Michael Calgary Spartans AB 29:07  1995 16  
  78  Bedi, Nicholash Laurel Creek TFC ON 29:07  1996 15  

  79  Smee, Keaton Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 29:07  1996 15  

  80  Weir, Ben Unattached British Columbia BC 29:10  1995 16  
  81  De Vries, Thomas London Western Track & Field ON 29:12  1992 19  
  82  Olesky, Riley Toronto Olympic Club ON 29:14  1994 17  
  83  Trapp, Austin Laurel Creek TFC ON 29:19  1992 19  
  84  Foster, Sean CALTAF Athletics Association AB 29:20  1994 17  
  85  Carrique, Patrick Laurel Creek TFC ON 29:20  1994 17  
  86  Kennell, Liam Pacific Athletics BC 29:22  1996 15  
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  87  Knechtel, Trevor A. Vancouver Thunderbirds BC 29:23  1995 16  
  88  Deane, Patrick London Western Track & Field ON 29:24  1994 17  
  89  Aucoin, Curtis Edmonton Thunder AB 29:24  1993 18  
  90  Travaglini, Matthew London Western Track & Field ON 29:26  1993 18  
  91  Christ, Adrian Elite Speed Red Deer AB 29:28  1994 17  
  92  Pennock, Russell University of Calgary Athletic AB 29:28  1995 16  
  93  Fitzgibbon, Chris CALTAF Athletics Association AB 29:29  1994 17  
  94  Finlayson, Jack South Simcoe Dufferin T&F ON 29:32  1995 16  
  95  Galea, Matthew CALTAF Athletics Association AB 29:32  1993 18  
  96  Madsen, Will MAC Track (Macewan) AB 29:33  1994 17  

  97  Macpherson, Eric Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 29:35  1993 18  

  98  Heidecker, Taryn Saskatoon TF Club SK 29:37  1994 17  
  99  Sundt, Kirk MAC Track (Macewan) AB 29:37  1992 19  
  100  Taylor, Martin Excel Athletica SK 29:40  1995 16  

  101  Penney, Kyle Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 29:41  1994 17  

  102  Hetherington, Alan Toronto Olympic Club ON 29:42  1995 16  
  103  Shamsi, Bilal Coastal Track Club BC 29:43  1993 18  
  104  King, Maxwell MAC Track (Macewan) AB 29:46  1993 18  
  105  Wiley, Bryn University of Calgary Athletic AB 29:49  1994 17  
  106  Hick, Jeremy London Western Track & Field ON 29:50  1993 18  
  107  Angelatos, Chris Toronto Olympic Club ON 29:51  1994 17  
  108  Dewolfe, Cal Bluenose Athletics Track NS 29:55  1994 16  
  109  Hebert, Dylan Athlétisme Sud-est-South NB 29:55  1994 17  
  110  Oxland, Thomas Dover Bay Secondary BC 29:56  1996 15  
  111  Delle Monache, Alex Niagara Olympic Club ON 29:57  1995 16  
  112  Norman, Tyler Victoria Track & Field Club BC 30:01  1994 17  
  113  Rowles, Adam Hamilton Olympic Club ON 30:01  1994 17  
  114  Outhit, Connor Laurel Creek TFC ON 30:03  1992 19  
  115  Hollowell, Hayden Wolves Athletics Club AB 30:04  1994 17  
  116  Macdonald, Stuart Coastal Track Club BC 30:05  1995 16  
  117  Delaney, Liam Unattached Newfoundland NL 30:05  1993 18  
  118  Pexman, John University of Calgary Athletic AB 30:06  1994 17  
  119  Barry, Eric London Runner Distance Club ON 30:06  1992 19  
  120  Wong, Brendan Coquitlam Cheetahs BC 30:08  1994 17  
  121  Van Mulligen, Matthew Elite Speed Red Deer AB 30:10  1995 16  
  122  Smith, Nicholas York University Track Club ON 30:10  1993 18  
  123  Wesselius, Clark Athlétisme Sud-est-South NB 30:10  1995 16  
  124  Undseth, Brennan CALTAF Athletics Association AB 30:14  1996 15  
  125  King, Xavier Durham Dragons Athletics ON 30:17  1993 18  
  126  De Gooijer, Nick Excel Athletica SK 30:20  1994 17  
  127  Jones, Zack Durham Dragons Athletics ON 30:22  1994 17  

  128  Stewart, Tristan Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 30:23  1996 15  

  129  Rajala, Devin University of British Columbia BC 30:27  1993 18  
  130  Evans, Derrick Calgary Spartans AB 30:27  1996 15  

  131  Andres, Alex LEDUC TRACK AND FIELD
CLUB AB 30:31  1995 16  

  132  Roach, Matthew Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 30:32  1995 16  
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  133  Oxland, Peter Dover Bay Secondary BC 30:34  1996 15  
  134  Mcallister, Alex Fast Tracks NB 30:34  1995 16  
  135  Goodwin, Nathan Coastal Track Club BC 30:37  1994 17  
  136  Mannarino, Alec Hamilton Olympic Club ON 30:39  1995 16  
  137  Leakos, Sebastian Unattached Saskatchewan SK 30:42  1994 17  

  138  Richardson, Ben Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 30:43  1995 16  

  139  Murray, Adam Okanagan Athletics Club BC 30:48  1997 14  
  140  Foreman, Connor Unattached British Columbia BC 30:50  1994 17  
  141  Viola, Lawrence Coquitlam Cheetahs BC 30:51  1994 17  
  142  Pesant, Guillaume MAC Track (Macewan) AB 30:54  1993 18  
  143  Balezantis, Reid Saskatoon TF Club SK 30:56  1994 17  
  144  Rachar, Luke London Runner Distance Club ON 30:57  1993 18  
  145  Sneddon, Jay Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 30:57  1992 18  
  146  Wunsch, Thomas Elite Speed Red Deer AB 30:59  1994 17  
  147  Payne, Stephen Calgary Spartans AB 31:00  1995 16  
  148  Riddell, Patrick W. Vancouver Thunderbirds BC 31:02  1994 17  
  149  Senger, Alex Riversdale Athletics Club SK 31:04  1995 16  
  150  Usher, Jordan South Simcoe Dufferin T&F ON 31:04  1994 17  

  151  Callaghan, Ciaran Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 31:11  1995 16  

  152  Sheffer, Jack London Western Track & Field ON 31:12  1996 15  
  153  Goddard, Sean Niagara Olympic Club ON 31:16  1993 18  
  154  Johnson, Dustin Coastal Track Club BC 31:31  1995 16  
  155  Ekstedt, Evan MAC Track (Macewan) AB 31:33  1994 17  
  156  Hick, Derek London Western Track & Field ON 31:38  1995 16  
  157  Mcconnell, Graeme University of Calgary Athletic AB 31:50  1994 17  
  158  Foran, Sami London Western Track & Field ON 31:52  1994 17  
  159  Wong, Billy Unattached British Columbia BC 32:11  1994 17  
  160  Pfile, Connor London Western Track & Field ON 32:35  1994 17  
  161  Wignall, Grant Niagara Olympic Club ON 32:46  1994 17  

  162  Biddulph, Adam LEDUC TRACK AND FIELD
CLUB AB 32:50  1994 17  

  163  Poland, Jason Unattached Ontario ON 32:54  1993 18  
  164  Randall, Brendan Durham Dragons Athletics ON 33:02  1993 18  
  165  Kamstra, Austin MAC Track (Macewan) AB 33:14  1996 15  
  166  Chan, Eric MAC Track (Macewan) AB 33:42  1996 15  
  167  Charanduk, Matthew University of Calgary Athletic AB 34:23  1994 17  
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Canadian Cross Country Championships 11/26/2011

SENIOR WOMEN (20+) 7.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age

  1  Schaaf, Kendra QUEEN CITY STRIDERS
TRACK SK 25:00  1990 21  

  2  Brown, Megan Athletics Toronto ON 25:08  1985 26  
  3  Pidhoresky, Dayna Unattached Ontario ON 25:47  1986 25  
  4  Johnson, Justine A. Unattached British Columbia BC 26:03  1991 20  
  5  Fraser, Natasha Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 26:09  1981 29  
  6  Vaughan, Kate Nautilus Running Club NL 26:18  1984 27  
  7  Hannah, Rachel South Simcoe Dufferin T&F ON 26:30  1986 25  
  8  Kennelly, Bevin Excel Athletica SK 26:38  1984 27  
  9  *Njeri, Lucy Toronto Olympic Club ON 26:42  1978 33  
  10  Smith, Jessica L. Valley Royals Track & Field BC 26:49  1989 22  
  11  Neuner, Emma University of Calgary Athletic AB 26:55  1984 27  
  12  Smith, Lucy Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 26:59  1967 44  
  13  Wilkie, Sabrina S. Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 27:03  1985 26  
  14  Madden, Anne-Marie Vancouver Falcons Athletics BC 27:06  1980 30  
  15  Arsenault, Marilyn independant BC 27:10  1968 43  
  16  Kemp, Jennifer Running Room Athletic Club AB 27:23  1983 28  
  17  Boyle, Shari Calgary International AB 27:24  1973 38  
  18  Carreau, Lavinia Unattached Nova Scotia NS 27:25  1978 33  
  19  *Dalzot, Maria United States of America QC 27:29  1988 23  
  20  Kary, Grace University of Calgary Athletic AB 27:30  1991 20  
  21  Ross, Melissa Oceanside Running Club BC 27:39  1983 28  
  22  Pieterson, Rebecca London Runner Distance Club ON 27:43  1990 21  
  23  Walkow, Samantha Ocean Athletics BC 27:50  1991 20  
  24  Sanguin, Jodi Elite Speed Red Deer AB 27:51  1989 22  
  25  Burrett, Erin Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 27:53  1981 30  
  26  Sexton, Leslie London Runner Distance Club ON 28:02  1987 24  
  27  Stenning, Faye University of Calgary Athletic AB 28:08  1989 22  
  28  Howard, Liza Toronto Olympic Club ON 28:08  1988 23  
  29  Crofts, Helen J. Unattached British Columbia BC 28:16  1990 21  
  30  Sim, Heather CALTAF Athletics Association AB 28:18  1985 26  
  31  Farkash, Alison Valley Royals Track & Field BC 28:28  1988 22  
  32  Criddle, Kaytlyn Excel Athletica SK 28:57  1989 22  
  33  Pyke, Bridget University of Calgary Athletic AB 29:00  1991 20  
  34  Gordichuk, Alexandra MAC Track (Macewan) AB 29:05  1988 23  
  35  Bandy, Laura Unattached British Columbia BC 29:26  1986 25  
  36  Girouard, Brigitte Unattached Manitoba MB 29:29  1982 29  
  37  Kanuka, Gloria CALTAF Athletics Association AB 29:30  1991 20  
  38  Moroz, Jen POINT GREY TRACK & FIELD BC 29:31  1985 26  
  39  Tranquada, Gina Bison Track and Field MB 29:32  1985 26  
  40  Sjodin, Courtney Saskatoon TF Club SK 29:34  1991 20  
  41  Spettigue, Kelly-Lynne Unattached Ontario ON 29:41  1988 23  
  42  Benz, Lisa Excel Athletica SK 29:59  1985 26  
  43  Petersen, Melissa Unattached Saskatchewan SK 30:08  1986 25  
  44  Gray, Leslie Upper Waterloo Track Club ON 30:20  1983 28  
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  45  Kane, Michaela Unattached British Columbia BC 30:48  1991 20  
  46  Oram, Louise Roads & Runners Racing BC 31:43  1984 27  
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Canadian Cross Country Championships 11/26/2011

SENIOR MEN (20+) 10.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Levins, Cameron Comox Valley Cougars BC 32:04  1989 22  
  2  Britt, Barry Saint John Track Club NS 32:49  1990 21  
  3  Winter, Chris Speed River TFC ON 32:51  1986 25  
  4  Duncan, Justin Athletics Toronto ON 32:53  1988 23  
  5  Ziak, Jeremiah Unattached British Columbia BC 33:08  1976 35  
  6  Khan, Saheed Toronto Olympic Club ON 33:10  1984 27  
  7  Fewer, Colin Athletics North-East NL 33:19  1977 34  
  8  Pawluk, Samuel POINT GREY TRACK & FIELD BC 33:22  1985 26  
  9  Snider, Derek Speed River TFC ON 33:40  1985 26  
  10  Clout, Matthew Unattached British Columbia BC 33:42  1981 30  
  11  Childs, Clifford University of Victoria BC 33:48  1989 22  
  12  Attema, Terance Niagara Olympic Club ON 33:54  1989 21  
  13  Colle, Stephane Fleur de Lys QC 34:02  1988 23  
  14  Gant, Dylan G. Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 34:03  1986 25  
  15  O'neill, Kyle London Runner Distance Club ON 34:04  1989 22  
  16  Friesen, Kevin A. Unattached British Columbia BC 34:12  1987 24  
  17  Huff, Ryan London Runner Distance Club ON 34:17  1988 23  
  18  Oxland, Doug University of Victoria BC 34:20  1991 20  
  19  Bruchet, Lucas University of British Columbia BC 34:29  1991 20  
  20  O'brien, Trevor Saucony Canada BC 34:29  1978 33  
  21  Rengifo, Christopher Toronto Olympic Club ON 34:43  1986 25  
  22  Karanja, Joshua Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 34:51  1984 27  
  23  Hashi, Hussein Toronto Olympic Club ON 34:54  1989 22  
  24  Clouthier, Joshua University of Victoria BC 34:55  1991 20  
  25  Huebsch, Timothy University of British Columbia BC 35:03  1991 20  
  26  Michie, Tom Unattached British Columbia BC 35:08  1986 25  
  27  Brockerville, Ryan Unattached British Columbia BC 35:09  1989 22  
  28  Smith, Brent London Runner Distance Club ON 35:10  1987 24  
  29  Kazuta, Kerry POINT GREY TRACK & FIELD BC 35:13  1985 26  
  30  Thistlewood, Ben POINT GREY TRACK & FIELD BC 35:20  1987 24  
  31  Hunt, Theo POINT GREY TRACK & FIELD BC 35:34  1988 23  
  32  Majock, Nyial CALTAF Athletics Association AB 35:41  1990 21  
  33  Norminton, Matthew Running Room Athletic Club AB 35:43  1977 34  
  34  Chester, Sean W. Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 35:57  1984 27  
  35  *Ndereva Njeru, Nelson Toronto Olympic Club ON 35:58  1967 44  
  36  *Macdiarmada, Michael Ireland BC 36:04  1985 25  
  37  Suda, Matt London Runner Distance Club ON 36:06  1986 25  
  38  Carlos, Shane Athletics Yukon YT 36:09  1982 29  
  39  Penner, Adam Bison Track and Field MB 36:10  1986 25  
  40  Mcnamara, Paul Unattached British Columbia BC 36:11  1981 30  
  41  Maynard, Jordan Vancouver Thunderbirds BC 36:20  1988 23  
  42  Wilkie, Mark D. POINT GREY TRACK & FIELD BC 36:26  1984 27  
  43  Forseth, Rowan J. Roads & Runners Racing BC 36:28  1991 20  
  44  Nicol, Scott University of Calgary Athletic AB 36:29  1988 23  
  45  Young, James Unattached British Columbia BC 36:37  1991 19  
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  46  *Ahmed, Hiban Elite Track & Field Academy BC 36:39  1988 23  
  47  Smith, Kevin Toronto Olympic Club ON 36:41  1981 30  
  48  Brophy, Mark London Western Track & Field ON 36:55  1982 29  
  49  Dhanani, Samir Unattached British Columbia BC 37:10  1989 22  
  50  Slade, David A. University of British Columbia BC 37:12  1991 20  
  51  Wakefield, Brett W. Unattached British Columbia BC 37:16  1989 22  
  52  Bank, Darryl Toronto Olympic Club ON 37:22  1983 28  
  53  Wiebe, Eric Running Room Athletic Club AB 37:59  1988 23  
  54  Heinze, Jonathan Unattached British Columbia BC 38:24  1988 23  
  55  Killam, Nathan Unattached British Columbia BC 38:29  1986 25  
  56  Nipen, Thomas Roads & Runners Racing BC 38:30  1984 27  
  57  Malin, Chris Riversdale Athletics Club SK 38:31  1983 28  
  58  *Hopwood, Jeremy Unattached British Columbia BC 38:46  1980 31  
  59  Carlos, Luke Athletics Yukon YT 38:53  1979 32  
  60  Olson, Ryan Coastal Track Club BC 44:02  1976 35  
  61  Carias, Deneb Unattached Alberta AB 46:21  1990 21  
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Canadian Cross Country Championships 11/26/2011

OVERALL RESULTS

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Gender Year Age
  1  Bomba, Mark Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 27:27  M  1969 42
  2  Odermatt, Craig Pacific Athletics BC 27:40  M  1970 41
  3  Wilson, Graeme Unattached Alberta AB 27:49  M  1971 40
  4  Boyd, Steve Physi-Kult Kingston ON 27:59  M  1963 48
  5  Mccluskey, Padraig Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 28:14  M  1969 42

  6  Peat, Geoff Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 28:51  M  1963 48

  7  Renman, Robert Unattached Alberta AB 29:04  M  1969 41
  8  Tuovinen, Andrew Hershey Harriers Athletic BC 29:24  M  1963 48
  9  Bennett, Mark Unattached British Columbia BC 29:24  M  1960 50
  10  Tinkham, Norman C. Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 29:41  M  1963 48
  11  Macdonald, Darren Unattached British Columbia BC 29:56  M  1975 36
  12  Guss, David Edmonton Thunder AB 29:56  M  1960 50
  13  Kary, Dave Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 30:06  M  1959 52

  14  Deighan, Chris Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 30:14  M  1960 51

  15  Ginther, Tyler Coastal Track Club BC 30:16  M  1966 45
  16  Kooymans, Jerry Toronto Olympic Club ON 30:17  M  1955 56
  17  Moran, Tim University of Toronto Track ON 30:19  M  1969 42
  18  O'callaghan, Paul Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 30:24  M  1964 47
  19  Christie, Gordon K. Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 30:29  M  1961 50
  20  Nelson, Carey Unattached Alberta AB 30:42  M  1963 48
  21  Miller, Rob Physi-Kult Kingston ON 30:43  M  1965 46
  22  Mcmahon, Dave Cirrus QC 30:51  M  1964 47
  23  Stewart, Brian Edmonton Thunder AB 30:53  M  1959 52
  24  Shearman, Simon Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 30:57  M  1965 45
  25  Mcgraw, Bob Physi-Kult Kingston ON 31:12  M  1958 53
  26  Raaflaub, Richard Physi-Kult Kingston ON 31:12  M  1959 52
  27  Nightingale, Larry Sunshine Coast Athletics BC 31:16  M  1963 48
  28  Ross, Mikey English Bay Triathlon Club BC 31:19  M  1956 55
  29  Moon, Michael T. Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 31:21  M  1961 50
  30  Watkins, Catherine Unattached British Columbia BC 31:32  F  1971 40
  31  Balezantis, Ron Saskatoon TF Club SK 31:36  M  1963 48
  32  Haigh, Andrew Salt Spring Sneakers BC 31:39  M  1955 56
  33  O'higgins, Brian Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 31:43  M  1955 56
  34  Reimer, Paul Unattached British Columbia BC 31:45  M  1955 56
  35  Ruus, Rachel Kajaks Track & Field Club BC 31:53  F  1974 37
  36  Boileau, Art Unattached British Columbia BC 32:13  M  1957 54
  37  Secker, Michael Edmonton Thunder AB 32:19  M  1951 60
  38  Smith, Tim Unattached British Columbia BC 32:30  M  1960 51
  39  Maika, Christopher Kajaks Track & Field Club BC 32:33  M  1963 48
  40  Jacka, Michael Team Alberta AB 32:36  M  1963 48
  41  Hallam, Sisi Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 32:39  F  1970 41
  42  Montgomery, Darcie Hershey Harriers Athletic BC 32:48  F  1969 42
  43  Holmes, Bob Edmonton Thunder AB 32:49  M  1954 57
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  44  Holmes, Pet Cowichan Valley Athletic BC 32:49  M  1961 50
  45  Day, Michael Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 32:57  M  1962 48
  46  Strand, David Calgary Roadrunners Club AB 33:00  M  1947 64
  47  Van Der Wart, Frank BC Athletics BC 33:10  M  1966 45
  48  Fekner, Stefan Edmonton Thunder AB 33:12  M  1952 59
  49  Blostein, Steven Physi-Kult Kingston ON 33:29  M  1961 50
  50  Russell, Clifford Edmonton Thunder AB 33:33  M  1953 58
  51  Handling, Roger Sunshine Coast Athletics BC 33:35  M  1953 58
  52  Barber, Christy Physi-Kult Kingston ON 33:38  F  1968 43
  53  Baxendale, Nancy Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 33:47  F  1961 49
  54  Wichmann, Ron Chilliwack Track & Field BC 33:48  M  1955 56

  55  Callaghan, Thomas Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 33:52  M  1960 51

  56  Morgan, Clive Physi-Kult Kingston ON 34:05  M  1959 52
  57  Clark, Rhonda Calgary Phoenix Striders ON 34:05  F  1966 45
  58  Bunting, Annie University of Toronto Track ON 34:19  F  1964 47
  59  Christie, Juliette Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 34:23  F  1962 49
  60  Laycock, Kendra Calgary Phoenix Striders ON 34:28  F  1964 47
  61  Boulton, Chris Semiahmoo Sun Runners BC 34:36  M  1964 47
  62  Mercier, Barbara Calgary Phoenix Striders ON 34:47  F  1964 47

  63  Hamilton, Ken Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 34:47  M  1950 61

  64  Definney, John Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 34:51  M  1950 61

  65  Roberts, Paul London Runner Distance Club ON 34:58  M  1958 53
  66  Corcoran, Bill Wolves Athletics Club AB 35:02  M  1961 49
  67  Hosford, Steve Kajaks Track & Field Club BC 35:10  M  1950 60
  68  Ross, Christine Unattached Ontario ON 35:22  F  1964 47
  69  Nightingale, Teresa Sunshine Coast Athletics BC 35:33  F  1965 46
  70  Guest, Wayne Unattached British Columbia BC 35:45  M  1963 48
  71  Dixon, Donna Calgary Phoenix Striders ON 35:46  F  1962 49
  72  Purdham, Janette Vancouver Falcons Athletics BC 35:50  F  1967 43
  73  Rhodes, Cindy Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 35:52  F  1957 54
  74  Baldwin, Susan Unattached Ontario ON 35:56  F  1970 41
  75  Robinson, Keith Unattached British Columbia BC 35:57  M  1956 55

  76  Freemantle, James Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 35:59  M  1958 53

  77  Ladner, Peter Unattached British Columbia BC 36:07  M  1949 62
  78  De St. Croix, Maureen Ocean Athletics BC 36:16  F  1953 58
  79  Bezdan, Jeanie Ocean Athletics BC 36:25  F  1964 47
  80  Issel, Corinne Unattached British Columbia BC 36:36  F  1976 35
  81  Augert, Claudette Unattached Alberta AB 36:39  F  1963 47
  82  Pawluk, Fred Kajaks Track & Field Club BC 36:45  M  1947 64
  83  Flett, Gordon Semiahmoo Sun Runners BC 36:59  M  1960 51
  84  Davies, Wendy Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 37:15  F  1958 53

  85  Payne, Tim Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 37:31  M  1950 61

  86  Kyle, Sharisse Calgary Phoenix Striders ON 38:06  F  1957 53
  87  Harper, Joanna Unattached British Columbia BC 38:23  F  1957 54
  88  Brownsey, Roger Unattached British Columbia BC 38:27  M  1950 61
  89  Jordan, Debbie Ocean Athletics BC 38:29  F  1957 54
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  90  Corcoran, Marlene Wolves Athletics Club AB 38:31  F  1963 48
  91  Zinetti, Natalie Ocean Athletics BC 38:36  F  1964 47
  92  Jordan, John Ocean Athletics BC 38:42  M  1949 62
  93  Taivassalo, Keijo Scarborough Masters ON 39:00  M  1939 72

  94  Hale, Murray Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 39:40  M  1949 62

  95  Mccue, Lynda Unattached British Columbia BC 39:41  F  1973 38
  96  Heather, Beatty Oceanside Running Club BC 39:52  F  1955 56
  97  Christensen, Vern Scarborough Masters ON 41:20  M  1940 70
  98  Smith, Doug University of Toronto Track ON 41:52  M  1951 60
  99  Breton, Gaëtan Sherbrooke (C.A.) QC 42:08  M  1947 63
  100  Keeting, Alex Etobicoke Track & Field Club ON 42:20  M  1957 54
  101  Madderom, Jake Kajaks Track & Field Club BC 42:34  M  1944 67
  102  Schmidt, Jean-Jacques Kajaks Track & Field Club BC 42:52  M  1941 70
  103  Davies, Roger Calgary Roadrunners Club AB 43:48  M  1935 76
  104  Bishop, Hope Calgary Phoenix Striders ON 45:18  F  1954 57
  105  Skov, Bonnie Adrenaline Rush Athletics AB 45:58  F  1946 65
  106  Kurucz, Frank Unattached British Columbia BC 47:26  M  1929 82
  107  Christensen, Joan Scarborough Masters ON 48:01  F  1940 71
  108  Visser, Helly Calgary Roadrunners Club AB 52:33  F  1934 77
  109  Powell, John Etobicoke Track & Field Club ON 59:22  M  1944 67
  110  Agnew, George Kajaks Track & Field Club BC 01:10:11  M  1938 73
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Canadian Cross Country Championships 11/26/2011

MASTER WOMEN (35-39) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Ruus, Rachel Kajaks Track & Field Club BC 31:53  1974 37  
  2  Issel, Corinne Unattached British Columbia BC 36:36  1976 35  
  3  Mccue, Lynda Unattached British Columbia BC 39:41  1973 38  

MASTER WOMEN (40-44) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Watkins, Catherine Unattached British Columbia BC 31:32  1971 40  
  2  Hallam, Sisi Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 32:39  1970 41  
  3  Montgomery, Darcie Hershey Harriers Athletic BC 32:48  1969 42  
  4  Barber, Christy Physi-Kult Kingston ON 33:38  1968 43  
  5  Purdham, Janette Vancouver Falcons Athletics BC 35:50  1967 43  
  6  Baldwin, Susan Unattached Ontario ON 35:56  1970 41  

MASTER WOMEN (45-49) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Baxendale, Nancy Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 33:47  1961 49  
  2  Clark, Rhonda Calgary Phoenix Striders ON 34:05  1966 45  
  3  Bunting, Annie University of Toronto Track ON 34:19  1964 47  
  4  Christie, Juliette Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 34:23  1962 49  
  5  Laycock, Kendra Calgary Phoenix Striders ON 34:28  1964 47  
  6  Mercier, Barbara Calgary Phoenix Striders ON 34:47  1964 47  
  7  Ross, Christine Unattached Ontario ON 35:22  1964 47  
  8  Nightingale, Teresa Sunshine Coast Athletics BC 35:33  1965 46  
  9  Dixon, Donna Calgary Phoenix Striders ON 35:46  1962 49  
  10  Bezdan, Jeanie Ocean Athletics BC 36:25  1964 47  
  11  Augert, Claudette Unattached Alberta AB 36:39  1963 47  
  12  Corcoran, Marlene Wolves Athletics Club AB 38:31  1963 48  
  13  Zinetti, Natalie Ocean Athletics BC 38:36  1964 47  

MASTER WOMEN (50-54) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Rhodes, Cindy Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 35:52  1957 54  
  2  Davies, Wendy Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 37:15  1958 53  
  3  Kyle, Sharisse Calgary Phoenix Striders ON 38:06  1957 53  
  4  Harper, Joanna Unattached British Columbia BC 38:23  1957 54  
  5  Jordan, Debbie Ocean Athletics BC 38:29  1957 54  

MASTER WOMEN (55-59) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  De St. Croix, Maureen Ocean Athletics BC 36:16  1953 58  
  2  Heather, Beatty Oceanside Running Club BC 39:52  1955 56  
  3  Bishop, Hope Calgary Phoenix Striders ON 45:18  1954 57  

MASTER WOMEN (65-69) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Skov, Bonnie Adrenaline Rush Athletics AB 45:58  1946 65  
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MASTER WOMEN (70-74) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Christensen, Joan Scarborough Masters ON 48:01  1940 71  

MASTER WOMEN (75-79) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Visser, Helly Calgary Roadrunners Club AB 52:33  1934 77  

MASTER MEN (35-39) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Macdonald, Darren Unattached British Columbia BC 29:56  1975 36  

MASTER MEN (40-44) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Bomba, Mark Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 27:27  1969 42  
  2  Odermatt, Craig Pacific Athletics BC 27:40  1970 41  
  3  Wilson, Graeme Unattached Alberta AB 27:49  1971 40  
  4  Mccluskey, Padraig Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 28:14  1969 42  
  5  Renman, Robert Unattached Alberta AB 29:04  1969 41  
  6  Moran, Tim University of Toronto Track ON 30:19  1969 42  

MASTER MEN (45-49) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Boyd, Steve Physi-Kult Kingston ON 27:59  1963 48  

  2  Peat, Geoff Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 28:51  1963 48  

  3  Tuovinen, Andrew Hershey Harriers Athletic BC 29:24  1963 48  
  4  Tinkham, Norman C. Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 29:41  1963 48  
  5  Ginther, Tyler Coastal Track Club BC 30:16  1966 45  
  6  O'callaghan, Paul Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 30:24  1964 47  
  7  Nelson, Carey Unattached Alberta AB 30:42  1963 48  
  8  Miller, Rob Physi-Kult Kingston ON 30:43  1965 46  
  9  Mcmahon, Dave Cirrus QC 30:51  1964 47  
  10  Shearman, Simon Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 30:57  1965 45  
  11  Nightingale, Larry Sunshine Coast Athletics BC 31:16  1963 48  
  12  Balezantis, Ron Saskatoon TF Club SK 31:36  1963 48  
  13  Maika, Christopher Kajaks Track & Field Club BC 32:33  1963 48  
  14  Jacka, Michael Team Alberta AB 32:36  1963 48  
  15  Day, Michael Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 32:57  1962 48  
  16  Van Der Wart, Frank BC Athletics BC 33:10  1966 45  
  17  Boulton, Chris Semiahmoo Sun Runners BC 34:36  1964 47  
  18  Corcoran, Bill Wolves Athletics Club AB 35:02  1961 49  
  19  Guest, Wayne Unattached British Columbia BC 35:45  1963 48  

MASTER MEN (50-54) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Bennett, Mark Unattached British Columbia BC 29:24  1960 50  
  2  Guss, David Edmonton Thunder AB 29:56  1960 50  
  3  Kary, Dave Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 30:06  1959 52  

  4  Deighan, Chris Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 30:14  1960 51  



Canadian Cross Country Championships 11/26/2011

file:///E|/XCChampionshipsResults/MastersResults.html[26/11/2011 11:18:32 PM]

  5  Christie, Gordon K. Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 30:29  1961 50  
  6  Stewart, Brian Edmonton Thunder AB 30:53  1959 52  
  7  Mcgraw, Bob Physi-Kult Kingston ON 31:12  1958 53  
  8  Raaflaub, Richard Physi-Kult Kingston ON 31:12  1959 52  
  9  Moon, Michael T. Prairie Inn Harriers Racing BC 31:21  1961 50  
  10  Boileau, Art Unattached British Columbia BC 32:13  1957 54  
  11  Smith, Tim Unattached British Columbia BC 32:30  1960 51  
  12  Holmes, Pet Cowichan Valley Athletic BC 32:49  1961 50  
  13  Blostein, Steven Physi-Kult Kingston ON 33:29  1961 50  

  14  Callaghan, Thomas Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 33:52  1960 51  

  15  Morgan, Clive Physi-Kult Kingston ON 34:05  1959 52  
  16  Roberts, Paul London Runner Distance Club ON 34:58  1958 53  

  17  Freemantle, James Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 35:59  1958 53  

  18  Flett, Gordon Semiahmoo Sun Runners BC 36:59  1960 51  
  19  Keeting, Alex Etobicoke Track & Field Club ON 42:20  1957 54  

MASTER MEN (55-59) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Kooymans, Jerry Toronto Olympic Club ON 30:17  1955 56  
  2  Ross, Mikey English Bay Triathlon Club BC 31:19  1956 55  
  3  Haigh, Andrew Salt Spring Sneakers BC 31:39  1955 56  
  4  O'higgins, Brian Ottawa Lions Track and Field ON 31:43  1955 56  
  5  Reimer, Paul Unattached British Columbia BC 31:45  1955 56  
  6  Holmes, Bob Edmonton Thunder AB 32:49  1954 57  
  7  Fekner, Stefan Edmonton Thunder AB 33:12  1952 59  
  8  Russell, Clifford Edmonton Thunder AB 33:33  1953 58  
  9  Handling, Roger Sunshine Coast Athletics BC 33:35  1953 58  
  10  Wichmann, Ron Chilliwack Track & Field BC 33:48  1955 56  
  11  Robinson, Keith Unattached British Columbia BC 35:57  1956 55  

MASTER MEN (60-64) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Secker, Michael Edmonton Thunder AB 32:19  1951 60  
  2  Strand, David Calgary Roadrunners Club AB 33:00  1947 64  

  3  Hamilton, Ken Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 34:47  1950 61  

  4  Definney, John Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 34:51  1950 61  

  5  Hosford, Steve Kajaks Track & Field Club BC 35:10  1950 60  
  6  Ladner, Peter Unattached British Columbia BC 36:07  1949 62  
  7  Pawluk, Fred Kajaks Track & Field Club BC 36:45  1947 64  

  8  Payne, Tim Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 37:31  1950 61  

  9  Brownsey, Roger Unattached British Columbia BC 38:27  1950 61  
  10  Jordan, John Ocean Athletics BC 38:42  1949 62  

  11  Hale, Murray Newmarket Huskies Track
Club ON 39:40  1949 62  

  12  Smith, Doug University of Toronto Track ON 41:52  1951 60  
  13  Breton, Gaëtan Sherbrooke (C.A.) QC 42:08  1947 63  



Canadian Cross Country Championships 11/26/2011

file:///E|/XCChampionshipsResults/MastersResults.html[26/11/2011 11:18:32 PM]

MASTER MEN (65-69) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Madderom, Jake Kajaks Track & Field Club BC 42:34  1944 67  
  2  Powell, John Etobicoke Track & Field Club ON 59:22  1944 67  

MASTER MEN (70-74) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Taivassalo, Keijo Scarborough Masters ON 39:00  1939 72  
  2  Christensen, Vern Scarborough Masters ON 41:20  1940 70  
  3  Schmidt, Jean-Jacques Kajaks Track & Field Club BC 42:52  1941 70  
  4  Agnew, George Kajaks Track & Field Club BC 01:10:11  1938 73  

MASTER MEN (75-79) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Davies, Roger Calgary Roadrunners Club AB 43:48  1935 76  

MASTER MEN (80+) 8.0 KM

  PlaceName Club Prov Result Year Age
  1  Kurucz, Frank Unattached British Columbia BC 47:26  1929 82  


	Local Disk
	Canadian Cross Country Championships 11/26/2011


